DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (August 21, 2024)

Dirt - Fast

1F

***Barbera (R)

2F

***Mr. Dreamcycle (R)

3F

e%Scatkey
Afternoon Nap
Big City Lights
Donnie the Chiro
Girvin Gal

eNaida (R)

One Smokin Dude
Respect Achieved

4F

***Antibes

Bart Sip Some
eBrother Tony
Cajun Brother

Aggie Ordonez

Steven Miyadi

Richard Baltas
Carla Gaines
Richard Mandella
Craig Dollase
Eoin Harty
Richard Baltas
Steven Miyadi
Jeff Mullins

Kelly Bainum
Richard Baltas
Peter Miller
Robert Hess, Jr.

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

:12.60 H

12540 H

:35.60
:36.80
:37.60
:36.20
:36.60
:35.60
:39.80
:36.40

IITIIIIIII

:48.80
:49.00
:148.20
:49.60

IITIXT

(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days

[l - Denotes HISA not registered

4F

Day At the Track
Escape Plan

Giant Luther
***|nvestalot

Order and Law
e***Qver Attracted (RR)
Smooth Cruisein
Start Mo Up
***Talent for Gold (R)
***Tom and Jazzy
Whirlwind

Wild Ruler

5F

Abbey Theatre
Back On Track
Bertani

Ronald Ellis
Lorenzo Campuzano
Peter Miller
Ryan Hanson
Thomas Bell, II
Leonard Powell
Karen Headley
Joe Lejzerowicz
Gary Stute
Steve Knapp
John Shirreffs
Vann Belvoir

Robert Hess, Jr.
Paula Capestro
John Shirreffs

***Black as My Heart (R) Richard Baltas

***Cangrejo

***Cy's Silkstocking
eDashingly
**Dendera
Donttellourwives

Mike Puype
Vann Belvoir
John Shirreffs
Craig Dollase
Leonard Powell

Summary
Dirt - Fast

:48.60
:51.00
:149.40
:50.20
:49.00
:48.20
:50.60
:48.60
:50.00
:148.60
:50.60
:50.60

1:02.00
1:02.60

:59.40
1:00.60
1:01.40
1:02.40

:59.20
1:00.20
1:00.60
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®

@

5F

Jimmy B

Lolo Le Plume
Lubie's Music
Mc Vay
***Momad

Nene Diamond (RR)
***Pax a Punch
Promise Me Kat
Round in Circles
Stephortless
Tequila Talkin
Westeros

6F

Grace by Faith

Leonard Powell
Robert Hess, Jr.
Richard Mandella
John Shirreffs
John Shirreffs
Mike Puype
Steve Knapp
Craig Dollase
John Ivory
Richard Baltas
Steve Knapp

J. Sweezey

Richard Mandella

1:00.60
1:02.40
1:01.00

:59.80
1:00.20
1:01.00
1:02.20
1:00.40
1:03.40
1:00.60
1:01.80
1:01.60
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1:13.60 H

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
1 Furlong 1 :12.60 :12.60
2 Furlongs 1 :25.40 :25.40
3 Furlongs 8 :35.60 :39.80 :36.82
4 Furlongs 16 :48.20 :51.00 :49.43
5 Furlongs 21 :59.20 1:03.40 1:.01.11
6 Furlongs 1 1:13.60 1:13.60
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